
M A S S  T I M E S  
Friday 17 October 

Memorial of St Ignatius of Antioch, Bishop, Martyr 
Mass 9.30 am - Carterton 

Saturday 18 October 
Feast of St Luke, Evangelist 

Vigil Mass 5.00 pm - Carterton 

Sunday 19 October 
Twenty-ninth Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Mass 9.30 am - Burford 
Mass 11.00 am - Carterton 

Monday 20 October 
Feria in Ordinary Time 

Tuesday 21 October 
Feria in Ordinary Time 

Mass 10.00 am - Burford 

Wednesday 22 October 
Optional Memorial of St John Paul II, Pope 

Mass 9.30 am - Carterton 

Thursday 23 October 
Optional Memorial of St John of Capestrano, Priest 

Mass 10.00 am - Burford 

Friday 24 October 
Optional Memorial of St Anthony Mary Claret, Bishop 

Mass 9.30 am - Carterton 

Saturday 25 October 
Feria in Ordinary Time 

Vigil Mass 5.00 pm - Carterton 

Sunday 26 October 
Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Mass 9.30 am - Burford 
Mass 11.00 am - Carterton


